
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gracen Staunton (2-0)
Loss: Sydney Greeno (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 10:30 am   Time:    

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Rivier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
Wilkes University 0 1 0 0 3 4 8 10 1

Rivier (1-4) -vs- Wilkes University (5-2) 3/4/2020 at Myrtle Beach, SC

Rivier 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kasey Smith cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brenna Welch ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hunter Greenleaf 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Katerina St. Angelo c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Emma Rousseau lf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Sydney Greeno p 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kellie Kennedy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Katherine Quinn dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nicole Verrette 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Mia Marmon 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sarah McCluskey rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 0 2 0 0 4 2

CS: Brenna Welch (1)
E: Brenna Welch (1)

Wilkes University 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jordyn Kondras rf 4 2 2 0 0 0 2
Britny Jumalon lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Erin Cabry ss 2 2 1 0 2 1 0
Gracen Staunton p 4 1 3 2 0 0 1
    Amaya Roane pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sarah Gibson c 2 3 1 0 2 0 1
Rhiannon Aurand dh 2 0 1 2 1 0 0
Jessie Smith 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ar'riyauna Fleming ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Caylee-Mae Williams 2b 1 0 1 1 2 0 0
Haley Boyd cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Alyson Hall 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 8 10 6 7 1 8

2B: Gracen Staunton (1)
3B: Rhiannon Aurand (1)
SF: Rhiannon Aurand (1)
E: Caylee-Mae Williams (1)

Rivier IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sydney Greeno (L, 0-2) 4.1 5 4 4 6 1 2 0 0 0 18 24 7 5 –
Kellie Kennedy 1.1 5 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 3 1 –
Totals 10 8 8 7 1 2 0 0 0 26 34 10 6

Wilkes University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gracen Staunton (W, 2-0) 6.0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 20 20 8 5 –
Totals 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 20 20 8 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Rivier - Top of 1st RIV WUS
Smith flied out to rf. 0 0
B. Welch reached on an error by 2b. 0 0
Greenleaf popped up to 3b. 0 0
St. Angelo lined out to ss. 0 0

Wilkes University - Top of 1st RIV WUS
J. Kondras grounded out to p. 0 0
B. Jumalon popped up to ss. 0 0
E. Cabry walked. 0 0
G. Staunton grounded out to ss. 0 0

Rivier - Top of 2nd RIV WUS
Rousseau singled to left field. 0 0
Greeno grounded out to p; Rousseau advanced to second. 0 0
Quinn grounded out to p; Rousseau advanced to third. 0 0
Verrette struck out looking. 0 0

Wilkes University - Top of 2nd RIV WUS
S. Gibson singled to center field. 0 0
R. Aurand tripled to right field, RBI; S. Gibson scored. 0 1
J. Smith lined out to ss. 0 1
C. Williams walked. 0 1
H. Boyd flied out to cf. 0 1
J. Kondras grounded out to ss. 0 1

Rivier - Top of 3rd RIV WUS
Harmon popped up to 3b. 0 1
Smith lined out to p. 0 1
B. Welch singled to center field. 0 1
B. Welch out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 1

Wilkes University - Top of 3rd RIV WUS
B. Jumalon flied out to cf. 0 1
E. Cabry struck out swinging. 0 1
G. Staunton singled to left field. 0 1
S. Gibson popped up to p. 0 1

Rivier - Top of 4th RIV WUS
Greenleaf popped up to 1b. 0 1
St. Angelo grounded out to p. 0 1
Rousseau struck out swinging. 0 1

Wilkes University - Top of 4th RIV WUS
R. Aurand grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 1
J. Smith grounded out to 2b. 0 1
C. Williams walked. 0 1
H. Boyd flied out to lf. 0 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Rivier - Top of 5th RIV WUS
Greeno grounded out to ss. 0 1
Quinn struck out swinging. 0 1
Verrette lined out to p. 0 1

Wilkes University - Top of 5th RIV WUS
J. Kondras singled to right field. 0 1
B. Jumalon flied out to cf. 0 1
E. Cabry walked; J. Kondras advanced to second. 0 1
J. Kondras advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
G. Staunton singled to left field, RBI; E. Cabry advanced to second; J. Kondras scored. 0 2
S. Gibson walked; G. Staunton advanced to second; E. Cabry advanced to third. 0 2
A. Roane pinch ran for G. Staunton. 0 2
S. Gibson advanced to second on a wild pitch; A. Roane advanced to third; E. Cabry scored. 0 3
R. Aurand walked. 0 3
Kennedy to p for Greeno. 0 3
J. Smith reached on a fielder's choice; R. Aurand advanced to second; S. Gibson advanced to third; A.
Roane out at home p to c. 0 3
C. Williams singled to center field, RBI; J. Smith advanced to second; R. Aurand advanced to third; S.
Gibson scored. 0 4
H. Boyd flied out to lf. 0 4

Rivier - Top of 6th RIV WUS
G. Staunton to p for A. Roane. 0 4
Harmon struck out looking. 0 4
Smith grounded out to 3b. 0 4
B. Welch popped up to p. 0 4

Wilkes University - Top of 6th RIV WUS
J. Kondras singled to center field. 0 4
B. Jumalon lined out to cf. 0 4
E. Cabry singled to left field; J. Kondras advanced to second. 0 4
G. Staunton doubled to right field, RBI; E. Cabry advanced to third; J. Kondras scored. 0 5
S. Gibson walked. 0 5
R. Aurand flied out to cf, SF, RBI; S. Gibson advanced to second; G. Staunton scored on an error by ss; E.
Cabry scored. 0 7
A. Fleming pinch hit for J. Smith. 0 7
A. Fleming singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; S. Gibson scored. 0 8


